
• GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: CARETAKING BRANCH 

ROOM NO. 256 OLD SECTT., DELHI-54 

No.F.1/Misc./CTB/2016-17/ 12.3 	 Dated: ts --o 2 / 8 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification to this office circular No.F.1(430)/CTB/2015-

16/155 and 160 dated 09.02.2018 the timings for the interaction with the 

Hon'ble Prime Minister may be read as 11:45 AM instead of 11:00 AM on 

16.02.2018. All other contents in the said circular remain unchanged. 

ADDENDUM 

In addition to the circular No.F.1(430)/CTB/2015-16/160 dated 

09.02.2018, the following points may also be adhered to :- 

1 	The photographs of students viewing/hearing should be compiled in a 

folder (single/multiple) depending upon the size, and may be forwarded (in 

compressed format) through e-mail on eduvideophoto@gmail.com  for 

onward submission to the MHRD. 

2 All Videos should also be forwarded through e-mail on 

eduvideophoto@gmail.com  for onward submission to the MHRD. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

(RAVINDER KUMAR) 
O.S.D. (CTB) 

No.F.1/Misc./CTB/2016-17/ /g2s, 
	

Dated: is-- 6 2_ , 

Copy for necessary action to :- 
1 P.S. to the Commissioner, East Delhi Municipal Corporation, 419, Udyog 

Sadan. {at[argamk Omdistroa; Area. New Delhi-110092 
2 P.S. to the Commissioner, North Delhi Municipal Corporation, Dr. SPM 

Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002. 
3 P.S. to the Commissioner, South Delhi Municipal Corporation, Dr. SPM 

Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002. 
4 P.S. to the Commissioner, New Delhi Municipa! Corporation (NDMC), 

Palika Kendra, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001. 



• 5 PS to the Chief Executive Officer, Delhi Cantonment Board, 0/o 
Cantonment Board, Sadar Bazar, Delhi Cantt. Delhi-110010. 

6 All RDEs 
7 All DDEs of Districts and Zones. 
8 Head of Schools of all Government Schools/Govt. Aided, Unaided, Public 

Schools under Dte. Of Education, GNCTD) 
9 Head of Schools/ School Management of all Govt. Recognized Un- 

aided/public schools, schools under Delhi Cantonment Board. 
10 OS (IT) to upload the same on the website of Dte. of Education. 

Copy for information to: 
1. PS to Secretary (Education). 
2. P.S. to Director of Education. 
3. PA. To Spl. DE(CTB). 
4. Guard File. 

 

(K. 	NA~NAN) 
S.O. (CTB) 


	Page 1
	Page 2

